P 1
AI Consultant
All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) Akira Shibata  20070510
標準化の詳細
ユニークID
ISO/IEC JTC1 SC31 WG2
P 2
AI Consultant

TITLE: Letter Ballot: Request for approval of Category C Liaison between
ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 31 and NATO Allied Committee 135, the Group of
National Directors on Codification, (AC/135).
SOURCE:             ISO/IEC JTC 1/ SC 31 Secretariat
PROJECT:
STATUS: This document is circulated for a 60-day letter ballot.  P-members
have an obligation to vote and are requested to cast votes on the SC 31
web site by the date indicated on this cover page.  If the request for
liaison submitted to NATO AC 135 (31 N 1513) is declined, Letter
Ballot 31 N 1314 will be withdrawn.
ACTION ID:  ACT
DUE DATE:  2004-01-10
DISTRIBUTION:   ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 31 members, JTC 1 Secretariat, ITTF
MEDIUM:         Web
NO. OF PAGES:     3 (including this cover)
SC31 リエゾン NATO
P 53
AI Consultant
All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) Akira Shibata  20070510
賛成：16
反対： 0
棄権： 0
SC31 リエゾン NATO
THIS BALLOT PASSES WITH THE FOLLOWING
VOTES:  16 APPROVED, 0 DISAPPROVED, 0 ABSTAINED AND  12 DID NOT RESPOND---
COMMENTS RECIEVED (SEE VOTING ON TABLE ABOVE)
For a ballot to pass, it must meet the following requirements:
1. At least 50% of the voting P-members have cast a vote on the ballot. (57 % cast a vote)
2. At least 2/3 of the voting P-members have approved the ballot. (100 % approved the ballot)
3. Not more than 1/4 of the total number of votes cast are negative. (0 % disapproved the ballot)
P 54
AI Consultant
All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) Akira Shibata  20070510
ANSI MH10.8.2 Maintenance Committee
◆ DoD ＆ NATOがDIの大幅追加要求
     ⇒ 投票により承認
◆ 投票結果
 5 - affirmatives
 3 - would like to discuss in a face-to-face meeting
 2 - no response
◆ Maintenance Committeeのメンバー
Craig K. Harmon (Chairman)、Allan Gilligan、Carl Kirk、
Akira Shibata、Morris Brown、Heinrich Oehlmann、
Bert Moore、John L. Wells、Mark Reboulet、Erich Guenter
P 55
AI Consultant
All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) Akira Shibata  20070510
TC20 WG13
◆ BoeingがWD 21849を提案
     TEIという特別なUIDを使用
◆ 日本からWD 21849に対する意見提出
Japan believes that consistency with preceding ISO standards, for example ISO 15394
and ISO 22742, should be fully considered in developing WD 21849 and such
standards should be adopted in WD 21849.
1.  Regarding the vocabulary, ISO/IEC 19762-1 through 19762-4 should be
adopted, and only the terms uniquely used in WD 21849 should be
defined in WD 21849.
2.  Data contents definition should adopt ISO/IEC 15418.  If ISO/IEC 15418
is inadequate, ISO/IEC should be amended.
3.  Data contents definition for 2D symbology should adopt ISO/IEC 15434.
4.  Data contents definition for RF tag should adopt ISO/IEC 15961.
5.  There should be a guideline for print quality of direct marking.  Suppliers
cannot introduce direct marking without any guideline.
P 56
AI Consultant
All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) Akira Shibata  20070510
TC20 WG13
 RESOLUTIONS OF THE NINTH ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 31 PLENARY
Paris France
14/15 MAY 2003
6.  SC 31 approves a Liaison relationship with ISO TC20 – “Aircraft and
Space Vehicles” with Mr. Henri Barthel (EAN International) and Mr.